southern Germany, in Austria and in Switzerland,
it’s always pronounced “ ig”.

INFO

11.03

• Grad, -e degree
• Osten east
• Nebel fog
sinken, to fall 
ist gesunken

kühl cool

WORDS

A B C D

E F G H

Sprachkurs Plus Deutsch A1/A2 Premium | ISBN 978-3-19-329475-3 | © 2019 Hueber Verlag

11

144 | einhundertvierundvierzig

9 Lesen
  Find the answers to the questions in the text. 

1 Wo liegt „Nebel“? 

2 Was bedeutet „Nebel“? 

3 Welche anderen Orte in Deutschland  

haben Wetternamen?

10 Hören
 a Tilda is couch surfi ng at Barbara’s. She wants to go to the famous